

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17161, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding twelve (12) month term and supply contracts for the furnishing of beer for resale by the Parks and Recreation Department to County Beverage Company of Lee's Summit, MO, and Central States Beverage Company of Kansas City, MO, as proprietary purchases.

RESOLUTION #17161, February 8, 2010

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has a requirement for beer for resale in departmental retail operations; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1030.6, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of twelve (12) month term and supply contracts for the furnishing of this commodity to County Beverage Company of Lee's Summit, MO, and Central States Beverage Company of Kansas City, MO, as proprietary purchases of commodities that are to be offered for resale and that are not available on the competitive market; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award; and.

File #: 17161, Version:	0				
BE IT FURTHER R	ESOLVED that the Direc	tor be and he	ereby is authorize	ed to make all paymo	ents,
including final paym	ent on the contracts, to th	ne extent suff	icient appropriatio	ons to the using spen	ıding
agency have been r	nade in the then current J	ackson Coun	ty budget.		
Effective Date: This Legislature.	s Resolution shall be effe	ctive immedia	ately upon its pas	ssage by a majority o	f the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:				
Deputy/Assistant Co	ounty Counselor	Acting Cou	nty Counselor		
•	ge at the attached resolution by 16, 2010 by the Jack				-
Yeas	8	Nays	0		
Abstaining	0	Absent	1		
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature			
	e on a need basis and oblity of funds for specific		•		∍cific
Date		Finance an	d Purchasing	Director	of